Print Form

Notice of Determination	F I L E D County of Humbold Juan P. Cervantes County Clerk	t 12–2023–015 02/17/2023 we Appendix D
P.O. Box 3044 14	reet Address: Address	rom: ublic Agency: <u>Redway Community Services I</u> ddress: <u>1150 Evergreen Road #2</u> <u>Redway, CA 95560</u> ontact: <u>Cody Cox, General Manager</u> hone: <u>(707) 923-3101</u> <u>CCOX, CCSQ @G MOULCOM</u> aad Agency (if different from above): <u>same as above</u> ddress: ontact: hone:

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2022120174

Project Title: Redway Wastewater Infrastructure Improvement Project

Project Applicant: Redway Community Services District

Project Location (include county): five lift stations and WWTF in Redway, Humboldt Co., CA

Project Description:

The Redway Community Services District proposes to rehabilitate and replace aging infrastructure at the WWTF to provide better reliability and increase wastewater treatment capacity to provide sufficient treatment capacity during wet weather events. The Project is also improving lift station operations by installing equipment to support maintenance activities, replacing aging pumps and installing communications and monitoring equipment to provide automation and remote monitoring.

This is to advise that the Redway Community Services District has approved the above (I Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)

described project on 2/15/2023 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.

An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

3. Mitigation measures [I were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.

- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [III was III was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

Redway Community Services District, 1150 Evergreen Road #2, Redway CA 95560

Signature (Public Agency):	Title: General Manager
Date: 2/16/23	Date Received for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011